

OPEN TENDER

for the title of "Official Partner of the European Champions League in Trap and Skeet" and for the title of "Official Partner of the European Champions League in Air Rifle and Air Pistol"

The European Champions League

The European Champions League (ECHL) has been established by the European Shooting Confederation (ESC) in 2023. It is a unique and prestigious shooting sport competition that is held separately for Trap and Skeet as well as for Air Rifle and Air Pistol with participation of the 4national teams in each discipline.

The qualified Teams are determined by the special ranking. Each Team is composed of two men and two women. The competitions are streamed live on the digital platforms.

Videos featuring the most exciting moments of the 2023 European Champions League can be found <u>here.</u>

In 2024 the ECHL in Trap and Skeet will take place in Wroclaw, Poland, on September 19-22.The ECHL in Air Rifle and Air Pistol will take place in Belgrade, Serbia, on October 24-27.The qualified Teams will be determined after Paris 2024 Olympic Games.

General provisions and related documents about ECHL 2024 can be found <u>here</u>. Complete information about the European Champions League can be found on the ESC website under Competition <u>https://esc-shooting.org/documents/echl</u>

Tender conditions:

Title of "Official Partner of the 2024 European Champions League in Trap and Skeet"

Title of "Official Partner of the 2024 European Champions League in Air Rifle and Air Pistol"

The description of the partnership opportunities can be found <u>here</u>.

- Only one winner for the ECHL in Trap and Skeet and one winner for the ECHL in Air Rifle and Air Pistol will be selected.
- The winners will be determined based on the submitted financial proposals.



Proposals should be submitted in sealed envelopes by <u>July 12th, 2024</u> to the ESC Headquarters (Voie du Chariot 3, 1003 Lausanne, Switzerland)

- A participation fee of $\underline{\in 10,000}$ should be paid to the ESC account (details to be provided upon request).
- The winners will be announced by **July 22, 2024**
- The winners of this Tender will have the priority rights to extend Partnership for the European Champions League in 2025 and 2026.
- The participation fee will be refunded to all participants, except the winners, by **July** <u>**26, 2024.**</u>

For any inquiries, please contact the ESC secretariat: <u>esc@escsport.eu</u>.

Complete information about the European Shooting Confederation can be found on the ESC website under <u>https://esc-shooting.org</u>